

BLUE LAKE PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA Monday, April 18, 2022 7:00 P.M. Community Center - 111 Greenwood Road (Skinner Store Building behind City Hall)

LOCATION: In accordance with the Governor's Executive Orders N-25-20 and N-29-20, the Planning Commission of the City of Blue Lake shall conduct the Planning Commission Meeting by teleconference via Zoom. Public input can be given to the Commission by emailing <u>cityclerk@bluelake.ca.gov</u> until 4:30 p.m. on Monday April 18, 2022.

Public input will be facilitated by Zoom at the following meeting link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89749554580?pwd=UIZpQStxdkUvdWp6dEI4UDJubGM3dz09 Meeting ID: 897 4955 4580 Passcode: 157325 Dial by your location: +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose)

1. Approval of Minutes: March 21, 2022.

- 2. **Public Input** The Public is invited to present petitions, make announcements, or provide other information to the Planning Commission that is relevant to the scope of authority of the City of Blue Lake that is not on the Agenda. The Planning Commission may provide up to 15 minutes for this public input session. To assure that each individual presentation is heard, the Planning Commission may uniformly impose time limitations of 3 minutes to each individual presentation. The public will be given the opportunity to address items that are on the agenda at the time the Planning Commission takes up each specific agenda item.
- 3. Approval of Agenda

Discussion / Action:

- 4. <u>Continued Public Hearing/Planning Commission Discussion</u>: General Plan Housing Element Update.
- 5. Miscellaneous Planner Items.
- 6. Upcoming Planning Commission Meetings for the next 3 months will be on May 16th, June 20th, and July 18th, 2022.
- 7. Adjournment by 9:00 pm unless extended by the Planning Commission.

A request for disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, may be made by a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting, by contacting City Manager Amanda Mager, (707) 668-5655, at least 24 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting.